AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR
CHICAGOLAND BRANCH m .

PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (847) 608-4779 i
COMBINATION SINGLES

SUNSET LANES DECEMBER 6 - 7, 2008

179 Combo Entries @ $33.00 = $5,907.00

36 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $180.00

Big Strike Progressive $1,520.00

Bonus Bucks $830.00

Added By ABT $0.00

Total Prize Fund $8,437.00

Tournament Financial Report Year End Appreciation Tournament Update

Combo Prize Fund $8,437.00 Classic Prior Total $1,836.00
106 Entries @ $1.00 $106.00
Optional Side Pots Paid $780.00| Fines Collected $2.00
Brackets Paid $3,840.00( Added From Free Entry Raffle $40.00
Optional Sweepers Paid $2,304.00| Classic Updated Total $1,984.00
305 Pot Paid $0.00| Masters Prior Total $1,252.00
Clean Pot Paid $803.00 73 Entries @ $1.00 $73.00
Champions Shirts $75.00| Fines Collected $4.00
Added From Free Entry Raffle $23.00
Total Paid Out This Event $16,239.00f Masters Updated Total $1,352.00

Earmon Taylor Age 64 Titles 5
Earmon is retired and married to Shirley. They have three grown children. Earmon has been bowling for "many" years and
bowls league at BZ Homewood, Olympic Lanes in Hammond IN. He has a high game of 279 and a high series of 721 to his
credit. Earmon was throwing a Hammer Black Widow Bite drilled by Joe Bacagaluppi at Back To Basics Pro Shop inside
Woodview Lanes. In addition to bowling Earmon enjoys auto drag racing. He wanted to thank Wayne, Cedric, the ABT,
Sunset Lanes, and USBC Magazine. Earmon plans to use his winnings on a trip to the ABT Spring Nationals in Las Vegas.
He concluded by thanking the ABT for running a nice tournament and a challenging shot.

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner George Lahmann who won a free entry to an upcoming event.

Thanks to our volunteers for this event: Mike Martenson Sr, Linda Scaletta, Rose Morrissey, Dale Warfel, Frank Marack, and
Gordon Brown.

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week 1 of 4.9 cashed in the Combo event.

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991 $16144418065O
PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Earmon Taylor 3 657 $1,200.00 $1,520.00 $415.00 $3,135.00
2 Peter Roden 3 621 $600.00 $600.00
T3 Steve Greenspan 1 221 $300.00 $166.00 $466.00
T3 Jesus Mojica 1 214 $300.00 $166.00 $466.00
T5 David West 1 196 $175.00 $42.00 $217.00
T5 Jim Sistrunk 1 184 $175.00 $42.00 $217.00

FINALS [Round 1: Taylor def. West 207-196; Roden def. Sistrunk 212-184. Round 2: Taylor def. Mojica 223-214;
RESULTS|Roden def. Greenspan 241-221. Championship: Taylor def. Roden 227-168.
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COMBO SEMIFINALS RESULTS
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PLACE SCORE SEMIFINALIST

Jesus Mojica
Steve Greenspan
Earmon Taylor
Peter Roden
James Sistrunk
David West
Gordon Brown
Jennifer Sloan
Dennis Thompson
Tony Mula

Marlin Perkins
Steven Bennett
Harvey Lee
Gustavo Reyes
Ed Tews

Kevin Sikora
Nelson Townsend
Gene Wroblewski
Rich Manno
Frank Amann
Jeff Wroblewski Sr
Ed Mathisen
Chris Dubis
Jennie Marack
Dean Packard
Steve Amann
Rose Morrissey
Derrick Reynolds
Keith Kroll

Lenny Wright
Miguel Morales
Ken Rosenfeld
Todd Reiger

Sal Suarez

Mike Martenson Sr
Moses Racks

HOMETOWN
Park City
Buffalo Grove
Chicago

Park City
Waukegan
Carol Stream
Arlington Hts
Mundelein
Harvey
Rockford
Waukegan
Bolingbrook
Grayslake
Streamwood
Winthrop Harbor
Zion

Hanover Park
Oak Creek WI
Rosemont
Round Lake
Oak Creek WI
McHenry
Kenosha WI
Aurora
Waukegan
Gurnee

Lake Zurich
Milwaukee WI
Round Lake
Round Lake
Waukegan
Hoffman Estates
Grafton WI
LaGrange
Hanover Park
Milwaukee WI

HDCP
42+4
18
45+2
51
39+4
34
32+2
30+7
28+1
39+5
49+2
20+1
26
39+1
36+1
31+6
29+4
29+6
36+2
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$128.00
$123.00
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$105.00
$104.50
$104.50
$104.00
$104.00
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$103.00
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$102.00
$102.00
$102.00
$101.00
$101.00
$101.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00




SATURDAY SWEEPERS

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH

73 Entries @ $12.00 = $876.00 22 Entries @ $22.00 = $484.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $876.00|Total Prize Fund $484.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 520 Ken Rosenfeld $262.00 1 734  Keith Kroll $242.00
2 518 Nelson Townsend $131.00 2 673 Sal Suarez $121.00
3 201  Jennie Marack $75.00 3 664  Mike Martenson Sr $71.00
4 488  Sal Suarez $48.00 4 619  Steve Greenspan $50.00

5 482  Gordon Brown $45.00

T6 481 Don Dahm $40.50

T6 481  Jennie Marack $40.50

8 476  Jennie Marack $36.00

9 475  Mike Martenson Sr $33.00

T10 472 Don Hall $29.50

T10 472 David West $29.50

12 468  Jennifer Sloan $28.00

13 467  Ken Rosenfeld $27.00

14 464  Steve Greenspan $26.00

15 463 Randy Oya $25.00

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH

53 Entries @ $12.00 = $636.00 14 Entries @ $22.00 = $308.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $636.00|Total Prize Fund $308.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 494  Jesus Mojica $224.00 1 644  Steve Greenspan $172.00
T2 479  Jennifer Sloan $89.00 2 571  John Scaletta $86.00
T2 479  Jim Sistrunk $89.00 3 568  Keith Kroll $50.00

4 474  Earmon Taylor $36.00

5 470  Eric Seebacher $33.00

6 469  Steve Greenspan $30.00

7 468  Jennie Marack $29.00

8 466  Henrietta Garrett $28.00

9 462  Steve Greenspan $27.00

10 450  Earmon Taylor $26.00

11 446  Ray Kindernay $25.00
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