

# AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

#### CHICAGOLAND BRANCH





### **COMBINATION SINGLES**

**SUNSET LANES DECEMBER 6 - 7, 2008** 

Combination Prize Fund										
179 Combo Entries	@	\$33.00	=	\$5,907.00						
36 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$180.00						
Big Strike Progressive				\$1,520.00						
Bonus Bucks				\$830.00						
Added By ABT				\$0.00						
Total Prize Fund				\$8,437.00						

Tournament Financial	Report	Year End Appreciation	on Tourname	ent Update
Combo Prize Fund	\$8,437.00	Classic Prior Total		\$1,836.00
		106 Entries @	\$1.00	\$106.00
Optional Side Pots Paid	\$780.00	Fines Collected		\$2.00
Brackets Paid	\$3,840.00	Added From Free Entry Raff	le	\$40.00
Optional Sweepers Paid	\$2,304.00	Classic Updated Total		\$1,984.00
305 Pot Paid	\$0.00	Masters Prior Total		\$1,252.00
Clean Pot Paid	\$803.00	73 Entries @	\$1.00	\$73.00
Champions Shirts	\$75.00	Fines Collected		\$4.00
		Added From Free Entry Raff	le	\$23.00
Total Paid Out This Event	\$16,239.00	Masters Updated Total		\$1,352.00

#### CHAMPION

Earmon Taylor 64 Titles Age

Earmon is retired and married to Shirley. They have three grown children. Earmon has been bowling for "many" years and bowls league at BZ Homewood, Olympic Lanes in Hammond IN. He has a high game of 279 and a high series of 721 to his credit. Earmon was throwing a Hammer Black Widow Bite drilled by Joe Bacagaluppi at Back To Basics Pro Shop inside Woodview Lanes. In addition to bowling Earmon enjoys auto drag racing. He wanted to thank Wayne, Cedric, the ABT, Sunset Lanes, and USBC Magazine. Earmon plans to use his winnings on a trip to the ABT Spring Nationals in Las Vegas. He concluded by thanking the ABT for running a nice tournament and a challenging shot.

## TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner George Lahmann who won a free entry to an upcoming event.

Thanks to our volunteers for this event: Mike Martenson Sr, Linda Scaletta, Rose Morrissey, Dale Warfel, Frank Marack, and Gordon Brown.

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week 1 of 4.9 cashed in the Combo event.

#### TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

\$16,444,806.50

		C	ОМВО	FINALS	RESULTS		
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BIG STRIKE	<b>BONUS BUCKS</b>	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Earmon Taylor	3	657	\$1,200.00	\$1,520.00	\$415.00	\$3,135.00
2	Peter Roden	3	621	\$600.00			\$600.00
T3	Steve Greenspan	1	221	\$300.00		\$166.00	\$466.00
T3	Jesus Mojica	1	214	\$300.00		\$166.00	\$466.00
T5	David West	1	196	\$175.00		\$42.00	\$217.00
T5	Jim Sistrunk	1	184	\$175.00		\$42.00	\$217.00

FINALS Round 1: Taylor def. West 207-196; Roden def. Sistrunk 212-184. Round 2: Taylor def. Mojica 223-214;

**RESULTS** Roden def. Greenspan 241-221. Championship: Taylor def. Roden 227-168.

	PRE	PAIC	HIGH	SE	RIE	S		PRE	PAID	HIG	H G	A M E	
Combo	775	De	ean Packard		\$55	.00	296	ó	Mose	s Racks		\$55	5.00
	CUT SCORES												
Combo	Saturday	+73	Sunday		+41								
			CI	AS	SIC	305	5 P (	T C					
This Event	Not played at	this eve	ent										
Next Event	Game 1	\$306	Game 2	\$500	Game	3	\$500	Reserve	e (	30 <b>Gm</b> 3	@	305	
CLEAN POT													
This Event	Mike Martens	on Sr wo	on \$803 (XXX)										
Next Event	Accumulate	d \$	1,022 <b>Availa</b>	ble	•	\$511	/ X	\$102	<b>X /</b> \$20	)4 <b>XX</b> -	\$307	XXX	\$511

	C	OMBO SEMIF	INALS RES	JLTS	
PLACE		SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE
1	+113	Jesus Mojica	Park City	42+4	*****
2	+98	Steve Greenspan	Buffalo Grove	18	*****
3	+87	Earmon Taylor	Chicago	45+2	*****
4	+78	Peter Roden	Park City	51	*****
5	+75	James Sistrunk	Waukegan	39+4	*****
6	+63	David West	Carol Stream	34	*****
7	+59	Gordon Brown	Arlington Hts	32+2	\$128.00
8	+55	Jennifer Sloan	Mundelein	30+7	\$123.00
9	+52	Dennis Thompson	Harvey	28+1	\$120.00
10	+50	Tony Mula	Rockford	39+5	\$118.00
11	+39	Marlin Perkins	Waukegan	49+2	\$116.00
12	+34	Steven Bennett	Bolingbrook	20+1	\$114.00
13	+30	Harvey Lee	Grayslake	26	\$112.00
14	+26	Gustavo Reyes	Streamwood	39+1	\$111.00
15	+24	Ed Tews	Winthrop Harbor	36+1	\$110.00
16	+17	Kevin Sikora	Zion	31+6	\$109.00
17	+13	Nelson Townsend	Hanover Park	29+4	\$108.00
18	+12	Gene Wroblewski	Oak Creek WI	29+6	\$107.00
19	+9	Rich Manno	Rosemont	36+2	\$106.00
20	+5	Frank Amann	Round Lake	30	\$105.00
T21	+4	Jeff Wroblewski Sr	Oak Creek WI	28	\$104.50
T21	+4	Ed Mathisen	McHenry	39+2	\$104.50
T23	+3	Chris Dubis	Kenosha WI	16+4	\$104.00
T23	+3	Jennie Marack	Aurora	36+1	\$104.00
25	+1	Dean Packard	Waukegan	28+4	\$103.00
T26	-2	Steve Amann	Gurnee	23+3	\$103.00
T26	-2	Rose Morrissey	Lake Zurich	47+1	\$103.00
T28	-8	Derrick Reynolds	Milwaukee WI	19+3	\$102.00
T28	-8	Keith Kroll	Round Lake	8	\$102.00
30	-9	Lenny Wright	Round Lake	36+1	\$102.00
31	-10	Miguel Morales	Waukegan	33	\$101.00
32	-14	Ken Rosenfeld	Hoffman Estates	29	\$101.00
33	-29	Todd Reiger	Grafton WI	26	\$101.00
34	-47	Sal Suarez	LaGrange	16	\$100.00
35	-53	Mike Martenson Sr	Hanover Park	13+1	\$100.00
36	-69	Moses Racks	Milwaukee WI	40+3	\$100.00

	SATURDAY SWEEPERS											
		HANDICAP "BE	ST 2"		SCRATCH							
73	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$876.00	22	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$484.00			
Added B	y ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00	Added B	y ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00			
Total P	rize Fund			\$876.00	Total Pr	rize Fund			\$484.00			
PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE			
1	520	Ken Rosenfeld		\$262.00	1	734	Keith Kroll		\$242.00			
2	518	Nelson Townser	nd	\$131.00	2	673	Sal Suarez		\$121.00			
3	201	Jennie Marack		\$75.00	3	664	Mike Martenso	on Sr	\$71.00			
4	488	Sal Suarez		\$48.00	4	619	Steve Greens	oan	\$50.00			
5	482	Gordon Brown		\$45.00								
T6	481	Don Dahm		\$40.50								
T6	481	Jennie Marack		\$40.50								
8	476	Jennie Marack		\$36.00								
9	475	Mike Martenson	Sr	\$33.00								
T10	472	Don Hall		\$29.50								
T10	472	David West		\$29.50								
12	468	Jennifer Sloan		\$28.00								
13	467	Ken Rosenfeld		\$27.00								
14	464	Steve Greenspa	า	\$26.00								
15	463	Randy Oya		\$25.00								

	SUNDAY SWEEPERS										
		HANDICAP "BI	ST 2"				SCRATCH				
53	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$636.00	14	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$308.00		
Added E	By ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00	Added E	By ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00		
Total P	rize Fund			\$636.00	Total P	rize Fund			\$308.00		
PLACI	E SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE		
1	494	Jesus Mojica		\$224.00	1	644	Steve Greenspa	n	\$172.00		
T2	479	Jennifer Sloan		\$89.00	2	571	John Scaletta		\$86.00		
T2	479	Jim Sistrunk		\$89.00	3	568	Keith Kroll		\$50.00		
4	474	Earmon Taylor		\$36.00							
5	470	Eric Seebacher		\$33.00							
6	469	Steve Greenspa	an	\$30.00							
7	468	Jennie Marack		\$29.00							
8	466	Henrietta Garre	ett	\$28.00							
9	462	Steve Greenspa	an	\$27.00							
10	450	Earmon Taylor		\$26.00							
11	446	Ray Kindernay		\$25.00							